<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Perforated doors allow 60 % ventilation thus allowing better
passive cooling. Novastar perforated doors come with 180°
opening angle and aesthetic looks.

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

CARACTERISTICAS

Can be mounted at front and rear
Perforated (60 % ventilation opening)
Opening angle 180°

Lock with key (2233X)

ESPECIFICAGOES

Table 1/2
Nimero de . i
; Rack Height Altura Largura Cor Cédigo de cor  Product Type
catalogo
25230-081
6U 288.4 mm 553 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 Cabinet Door
26230-081

6 U 288.4 mm 553 mm Light Grey RAL 7035 Cabinet Door


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-081
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-081

Numero de
catalogo

25230-082

26230-082

25230-083

26230-083

25230-084

26230-084

25230-085

26230-085

25230-086

26230-086

25230-091

26230-091

25230-087

26230-087

25230-088

26230-088

25230-089

26230-089

Rack Height

QU

9u

12U

12U

16U

16 U

20U

20U

25U

25U

29U

29U

34U

34U

38U

38U

43 U

43 U

Altura

421.75 mm

421.75 mm

5551 mm

5551 mm

732.9 mm

732.9 mm

910.7 mm

910.7 mm

1132.95 mm

1132.95 mm

1310.75 mm

1310.75 mm

1533 mm

1533 mm

1710.8 mm

1710.8 mm

1933.05 mm

1933.05 mm

Largura

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

Cor

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Cédigo de cor

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

nVent.com

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-087
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-087
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-089
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-089
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero de

catalogo

25230-090

26230-090

Numero de catalogo

25230-081

26230-081

25230-082

26230-082

25230-083

26230-083

25230-084

26230-084

25230-085

26230-085

25230-086

26230-086

25230-091

26230-091

25230-087

Rack Height

2110.85 mm

2110.85 mm

Cor

Black Grey

Light Grey

Table 2/2

Tipo

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Cédigo de cor

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

nVent.com

3


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-090
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-090
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-081
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-081
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-087
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero de catalogo Tipo

26230-087

Steel Door, Perforated
25230-088

Steel Door, Perforated
26230-088

Steel Door, Perforated
25230-089

Steel Door, Perforated
26230-089

Steel Door, Perforated
25230-090

Steel Door, Perforated
26230-090

Steel Door, Perforated

AVISO

Os produtos nVent devem ser instalados e utilizados apenas conforme indicado nas fichas de instrugdo do produto e
materiais de treinamento da nVent. As fichas de instrucdo estéo disponiveis em www.nVent.com e com nossos
representantes de atendimento ao cliente nVent. A instalagdo inadequada, uso incorreto, aplicagéo incorreta ou outra falha
qualquer em seguir completamente as instrugdes e avisos da nVent podem levar ac mau funcionamento do produto, danos
a propriedade, lesdes corporais graves e morte, e/ou anular sua garantia.

\vs
0 nosso forte portefélio de marcas:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com | 4


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-087
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-089
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-089
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc25230-090
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc26230-090
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

