

# **Novastar Perforated Steel Door**

## **Power Utilities**



Perforated doors allow 60 % ventilation thus allowing better passive cooling. Novastar perforated doors come with 180° opening angle and aesthetic looks.

### **CERTIFICATIONS**



### **CARACTERISTICAS**

Can be mounted at front and rear

Perforated (60 % ventilation opening)

Opening angle 180°

Lock with key (2233X)

## **ESPECIFICAÇÕES**

Table 1/2						
Número de catálogo	Rack Height	Altura	Largura	Cor	Código de cor	Product Type
25230-081	6 U	288.4 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-081	6 U	288.4 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door

Número de catálogo	Rack Height	Altura	Largura	Cor	Código de cor	Product Type
25230-082	9 U	421.75 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-082	9 U	421.75 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-083	12 U	555.1 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-083	12 U	555.1 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-084	16 U	732.9 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-084	16 U	732.9 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-085	20 U	910.7 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-085	20 U	910.7 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-086	25 U	1132.95 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-086	25 U	1132.95 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-091	29 U	1310.75 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-091	29 U	1310.75 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-087	34 U	1533 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-087	34 U	1533 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-088	38 U	1710.8 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-088	38 U	1710.8 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-089	43 U	1933.05 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-089	43 U	1933.05 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door

Número de catálogo	Rack Height	Altura	Largura	Cor	Código de cor	Product Type
25230-090	47 U	2110.85 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-090	47 U	2110.85 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door

Table 2/2				
Número de catálogo	Tipo			
25230-081	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-081	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-082	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-082	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-083	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-083	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-084	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-084	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-085	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-085	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-086	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-086	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-091	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-091	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-087	Steel Door, Perforated			

Número de catálogo	Tipo
26230-087	Steel Door, Perforated
25230-088	Steel Door, Perforated
26230-088	Steel Door, Perforated
25230-089	Steel Door, Perforated
26230-089	Steel Door, Perforated
25230-090	Steel Door, Perforated
26230-090	Steel Door, Perforated

#### **AVISO**

Os produtos nVent devem ser instalados e utilizados apenas conforme indicado nas fichas de instrução do produto e materiais de treinamento da nVent. As fichas de instrução estão disponíveis em www.nVent.com e com nossos representantes de atendimento ao cliente nVent. A instalação inadequada, uso incorreto, aplicação incorreta ou outra falha qualquer em seguir completamente as instruções e avisos da nVent podem levar ao mau funcionamento do produto, danos à propriedade, lesões corporais graves e morte, e/ou anular sua garantia.



O nosso forte portefólio de marcas:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE